

## Intuit Names Mark Notarainni General Manager of Consumer Group

Creator of Company's Assisted Tax Strategy and Leader of Intuit Virtual Expert Platform to Helm TurboTax

MOUNTAIN VIEW, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Intuit Inc. (Nasdaq: INTU), the global financial technology platform that makes Intuit TurboTax, Credit Karma, QuickBooks, and Mailchimp, named Mark Notarainni General Manager of its Consumer Group, effective August 1, 2023. Notarainni is a seasoned, transformational leader who has served as Intuit's Chief Customer Success Officer for the last five years, and, prior to that, served for eight years as an integral member of the Consumer Group leadership team. Notarainni led the creation of the company's assisted tax strategy and the Intuit Virtual Expert Platform, and was instrumental in the launch of TurboTax Live, TurboTax Live Full Service, and QuickBooks Live.

"Our strategy is to transform the assisted consumer and business tax categories through the next generation of TurboTax Live and TurboTax Live Full Service, and deliver 'better together' experiences between TurboTax and Credit Karma," said Sasan Goodarzi, president and CEO of Intuit. "Mark is the creator of Intuit's AI driven virtual expert platform and has incredible passion to change the way people get their taxes done and power their prosperity to make ends meet."

"I could not be more excited to lead the Consumer Group," said Notarainni. "We have a winning strategy and clear priorities to fully establish TurboTax as the platform of choice for all tax filers."

Notarainni has over 20 years' experience in technology and customer strategy, including more than 14 years at Intuit. The current General Manager of the Consumer Group, Varun Krishna, will step down and depart the company to pursue the next chapter of his career.

## **About Intuit**

Intuit is the global financial technology platform that powers prosperity for the people and communities we serve. With more than 100 million customers worldwide using <a href="TurboTax">TurboTax</a>, <a href="Credit Karma">Credit Karma</a>, <a href="QuickBooks">QuickBooks</a>, and <a href="Mailchimp">Mailchimp</a>, we believe that everyone should have the opportunity to prosper. We never stop working to find new, innovative ways to make that possible. Please visit us at <a href="Intuit.com">Intuit.com</a> and find us on <a href="Social">social</a> for the latest information about Intuit and our products and services.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230628234297/en/">https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230628234297/en/</a>

Rick Heineman
<a href="mailto:Rick\_Heineman@intuit.com">Rick\_Heineman@intuit.com</a>

Source: Intuit Inc.